Fixed Inductors for Cellular Phone 携帯電話用面実装
づ け
固定インダクタ
D310F
DIMENSIONS／外形寸法図 Recommended patterns
推奨パターン図
1.0 Max. 1.0
0.

Tolerance
(%)
DC
Resistance(2)
(Ω) Max. (Typ.)
Inductance Decrease Current(3)
(A) Max. (Typ.)
=10% =30%∆L
L
∆L
L
Temperature
Rise Current(3)
∆ T=40°C
(A) Max. (Typ.)
1033AS-1R0N 1.0 ±30 0.15 (0.12) 1.16 (1.54) 1.46 (1.94) 1.14 (1.34)
1033AS-3R3M 3.3 ±20 0.31 (0.26) 0.76 (1.01) 0.88 (1.17) 0.77 (0.92)
1033AS-4R7M 4.7 ±20 0.37 (0.31) 0.68 (0.90) 0.78 (1.04) 0.75 (0.89)
1033AS-6R8M 6.8 ±20 0.56 (0.47) 0.54 (0.72) 0.62 (0.82) 0.59 (0.70)
1033AS-8R2M 8.2 ±20 0.64 (0.54) 0.50 (0.67) 0.58 (0.77) 0.55 (0.66)
1033AS-100M 10.0 ±20 0.84 (0.70) 0.45 (0.60) 0.51 (0.68) 0.46 (0.54)
1033AS-120M 12.0 ±20 0.92 (0.77) 0.42 (0.56) 0.48 (0.64) 0.44 (0.53)
1033AS-150M 15.0 ±20 1.07 (0.89) 0.37 (0.50) 0.43 (0.58) 0.40 (0.48)
1033AS-220M 22.0 ±20 1.60 (1.33) 0.31 (0.41) 0.36 (0.48) 0.34 (0.41)
1033AS-330M 33.0 ±20 2.48 (2.07) 0.25 (0.33) 0.29 (0.39) 0.27 (0.33)
1033AS-470M 47.0 ±20 3.51 (2.93) 0.20 (0.27) 0.24 (0.33) 0.23 (0.27)
(1) Inductance is measured with a LCR meter 4284A * or equivalent.
(2) DC resistance is measured with a Digital Multimeter TR6871
(Advantest) or equivalent.
(3) Maximum allowable DC current is that which causes a 30%